b) Payment will be made extra for major repairs of the E & M installation, which require workshop machining job,

spares parts and specialized workmanship for the works mentioned above from a to c.

25. The Quotationers must visit site of execution before quoting the rates.

26. The items costing less than Rs.1500.00 (Rs. One Thousand & Five Hundred only) shall be issued by the Institute free
of cost for replacement. However replacement of other items like rewinding of motors etc. costing more than
Rs.1500.00 shall be arranged by contractor and replaced as & when required aftergetting approval of the Institute.

[...]

Unit size &equipment specification along with its operation and maintenance schedule are enclosed and shall be
followed.

28. Cleaning of tanks of ETP plant shall be carried out on half yearly basis.

29. The quotation must be accompanied with EMD of amounting Rs.7,450.00 (Rs. Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty
Only) of their quoted amount. The earnest money shall be in the form of DD drawn in favour of “Director NIPGR” New
Delhi.

30. The EMD shall be enclosed in a separate envelop duly marked EMD which shall be opened first and without EMD
quotation shall not be considered.